
Table 1:

Non-Social Security Income Mean Std. Deviation % of Sample

Descriptive Sample Statistics (N = 1,174)

Financial Risk-Tolerance
Never Married
Single Living W/Sig. Other
Married
Separated
Divorced
Widowed
Income
Education
Financial Knowledge
Female
Household Size
Age 18 to 24
Age 25 to 44
Age 45 to 64
Age 65 and older
Caucasian/White
African American/Black
Hispanic/Latino/Latinx
Other Race
Part-time Employment Status
Full-time Employment Status
Retired Status
Other Employment
Contribution to HH Income

24.17

6.35
4.16
3.17

2.52

0.35

5.28

3.48
1.45
1.06

1.43

0.03

 
29%

9%
48%

2%
9%
3%

54%

10%
36%
34%
20%
67%
13%
10%
10%
16%
44%
21%
19%


