Table 1: Descriptive Sample Statistics (N = 1,174)			
Non-Social Security Income	Mean	Std. Deviation	% of Sample
Financial Risk-Tolerance	24.17	5.28	
Never Married			29%
Single Living W/Sig. Other			9%
Married			48%
Separated			2%
Divorced			9%
Widowed			3%
Income	6.35	3.48	
Education	4.16	1.45	
Financial Knowledge	3.17	1.06	
Female			54%
Household Size	2.52	1.43	
Age 18 to 24			10%
Age 25 to 44			36%
Age 45 to 64			34%
Age 65 and older			20%
Caucasian/White			67%
African American/Black			13%
Hispanic/Latino/Latinx			10%
Other Race			10%
Part-time Employment Status			16%
Full-time Employment Status			44%
Retired Status			21%
Other Employment			19%
Contribution to HH Income	0.35	0.03	